R
V6340
Copyright © 2005, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
03/06 � rev.K
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ultra Low Cost 3-Pin Microprocessor Reset
Description
The V6340 monitors the supply voltage of any electronic

3 VSS Supply ground
Table 6
Packaging and Ordering Information
Dimensions of SOT23-3L Package
Fig. 5
Dimensions of TO-92 Package
Fig. 6
R
V6340
Copyright © 2005, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
03/06 � rev.K
7 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
Part Number: V6340 SP3B +
Threshold Voltage and Output Type RoHS
+ = lead-free & green mold
2.6V 3.0V 3.7V 4.4V [blank]  = leaded
Push-pull, Reset active low B C D F
Push-pull, Reset active high H I J L Package and Delivery Form
Open drain, Reset active low N O P R SP3B = SOT23-3, Tape & Reel
Table 7 TO3E = TO92, Ammopack
R
Note: Subject to availability (see standard versions list below). When ordering, please give complete Part Number
without space between letters: eg. V6340RSP3B, etc.
Standard Versions (Top Marking)
Marking for TO-92 package
Part Number Package Marking
V6340FTO3E+ V6340F
V6340NTO3E V6340N
V6340OTO3E V6340O
Part Number Package Marking
V6340RTO3E+ V6340R
V6340RTO3E V6340R
Table 8
Marking for SOT23-3 package
Part Number Threshold
Voltage Output type
Package and
Delivery
Form
Top
Marking 1)
Top Marking 2)
with 4
Characters
Top Marking 3)
with 3
Characters
V6340BSP3B 2.6V  AAAB AB#
V6340BSP3B+ 2.6V E1## BAAB
V6340CSP3B 3.0V  AAAC AC#
V6340CSP3B+ 3.0V EC## BAAC
V6340DSP3B 3.7V AU## AAAD AD#
V6340DSP3B+ 3.7V BU## BAAD
V6340FSP3B 4.4V  AAAF AF#
V6340FSP3B+ 4.4V
Active low
push-pull
EA## BAAF
V6340HSP3B 2.6V  AAAH AH#
V6340ISP3B 3.0V  AAAI AI#
V6340JSP3B 3.7V  AAAJ AJ#
V6340LSP3B 4.4V  AAAL AL#
V6340LSP3B+ 4.4V
Active high
push-pull
E8## BAAL
V6340NSP3B 2.6V  AAAN AN#
V6340OSP3B 3.0V  AAAO AO#
V6340OSP3B+ 3.0V EB## BAAO
V6340PSP3B 3.7V  AAAP AP#
V6340PSP3B+ 3.7V ED## BAAP
V6340RSP3B 4.4V P9## AAAR AR#
V6340RSP3B+ 4.4V
Active low